

8, JAN MARG SECTOR 9-D, CHANDIGARH 160009, TEL: 0172 4601826.

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2832/B, (Second Floor), Regd. No. Oustee/2017/49/1 BR/123 of Category 1BR in Sector 49, Chandigarh in favour of Sh. Kulwinder Singh and Sh. Lakhvir Singh Ss/o Sh. Liak Singh (legal heirs of deceased Oustee Sh. Liak Singh S/o Sh. Nand Singh) for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Lease Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1167).

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Sh. Kulwinder Singh S/o Sh. Liak Singh applied for allotment of 1 BR flat vide Form No. 1167 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No. 884, dated 19.12.2016 issued in the name of Sh. Liak Singh S/o Sh. Nand Singh.

Sh. Kulwinder Singh S/o Sh. Liak Singh in his affidavit has declared that of Sh. Liak Singh S/o Sh. Nand Singh died on 15.01.2015 leaving behind the following legal heirs:

~ · · T		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ 'the '
Sr. No.	Name of the Legal Heir	Age in Years	Relationship with the
1.	Nihal Kaur	Deceased	deceased oustee
3	Rachni Kaur	Deceased	Mother
4.	Kulwinder Singh	62	Wife Son
	Lakhvir Singh	50	Son

Sh. Kulwinder Singh S/o Sh. Liak Singh in his affidavit has also declared that except for the above mentioned legal heirs, no other legal heir of the deceased Oustee has been left out and the deceased oustee did not leave behind any Will.

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour Sh. Kulwinder Singh and Sh. Lakhvir Singh Ss/o Sh. Liak Singh (legal heirs of deceased Oustee Sh. Liak Singh) under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2832/B (Second Floor) of Category 1BR in Sector 63, Chandigarh shall be made in favour of Sh. Kulwinder Singh and Sh. Lakhvir Singh Ss/o Sh. Liak Singh.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh



SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH 160009 TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2801/A (First Floor) Regd. No. Oustee/2017/49/1BR/129 of One Bed Room Category in Sector 63, Chandigarh in favour of Sh. Mohan Lal Sharma S/o Sh. Som Nath Sharma on the basis of Registered Will of deceased Oustee late Smt. Kalawati W/o Late Sh. Nathu Ram for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Free Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1476)

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and to the all concerned that Sh. Mohan Lal S/o Sh. Som Nath Sharma on the basis of Registered Will of deceased Oustee late Smt. Kalawati W/o Late Sh. Nathu Ram applied for allotment of a 1BR flat vide Form No. 1476 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No. 145 dated 16.05.2007 issued in the name of Smt. Kalawati w/o Sh.Nathu.

As per Death certificate of Smt. Kalawati W/o Late Sh. Nathu Ram died on 22/10/1992 leaving behind only one Registered Will dated 19.05.1992 in the name of Sh. Mohan Lal S/o Sh. Som Nath Sharma:

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Sh. Mohan Lal Sharma S/o Sh. Som Nath Sharma on the basis of Registered Will of Oustee late Smt. Kalawati W/o Late Sh. Nathu Ram under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No2801/A (First Floor) of Category One Bed Room in Sector 49, Chandigarh on Free Hold Basis shall be made in favour of Sh.Mohan Lal Sharma S/o Sh. Som Nath Sharma on the basis of Registered Will dated 19/05/1992 of Oustee late Smt. Kalawati W/o Late Sh. Nathu Ram.

Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh



SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH 160009 TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No 2323/D (Fourth Floor) Regd. No. Oustee/2017/63/1BR/89 of One Bed Room Category in Sector 63, Chandigarh in favour of Sh. Kamaljeet S/o Sh. Amar Nath S/o Sh. Kaniya for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Lease Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1388)

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that the applicant Sh. Kamaljeet S/o Sh. Amar Nath S/o Sh. Kaniya applied for allotment of a 1BR flat vide Form No. 1388 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No. 521 dated 20.06,2013 issued in the name of Sh. Amar Nath S/o SH.Kaniya.

Sh. Kamaljeet S/o Sh. Amar Nath, in his affidavit has declared that Sh. Amar Nath S/o Sh. Kaniya died on 23-10-2011 leaving behind the following legal heirs:

Sr. No.	Name of the Legal Heir	Age in Years	Relationship with the deceased oustee
1	Smt. Telo	Expired	Mother
2.	Smt.Preeto	Expired	Wife
3.	Kamaljeet	54	Son (Applicant)
4.	Madan lai	50	Son
5.	Ashok Kumar	47	Son
6.	Sonu/soni	30	Son

Sh. Madan Lai, Ashok Kumar & Sonu/soni (legal heirs of deceased oustee Sh. Amar Nath) have relinguished their rights in favour of sh. Kamaljeet S/o Sh. Amar Nath before draw of Lots.

Sh. Kamaljeet S/o Sh. Amar Nath in his affidavit has also declared that except for the above mentioned legal heirs, no other legal heir of the deceased oustee has been left out and the deceased oustee did not leave behind any Will.

above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour Sh. Kamaljeet S/o Sh. Amar Nath (Although the ACDL was issued in the name of all legal heirs namely sh. Kamaljeet, Madan Lal, Ashok Kumar & Sh.Soni) under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2323/D (Fourth Floor) of Category One Bed Room in Sector 63, Chandigarh shall be made in favour of Sh. Kamaljeet S/o Sh. Amar Nath.

Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh



8, JAN MARG SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH 160009

TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 747/1 (First Floor) Regd. No. Oustee/2017/26/EWS/161 of EWS Category in Sector 26-E, Chandigarh in favour of Sh./Smt. Kaka, Sheela Devi, Babli(legal hiers of deceased oustee Sh. Nanak) for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Free Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1278)

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that applicant **Sh.Kaka S/o Sh. Dayal Singh** applied for allotment of a EWS flat vide Form No. 1278 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No.537 dated 16.08.2013 issued in the name of Sh. Nanak S/o Sh.Tulsi Dass

Sh.Kaka S/o Sh. Dayal Singh, in his affidavit has declared that Sh. Nanak S/o Tulsi Dass died on or before 1966 at Chandigarh leaving behind the following legal heirs:

Sr. No.	Name of the Legal Heir	Age in Years	Relationship with the deceased oustee
1	Panmeshwari	Expired	· Wife
2.	Narati Narati	Expired	Mother
3.	Ram Dayal	Expired	Son
4.	Sheela Devi	79	Daughter in law
5.	Babli	48	Grand Daughter
6.	Kaka	35	Grandson (Applicant)

Sh.Kaka S/o Sh. Dayal Singh in his affidavit has also declared that except for the above mentioned legal heirs, no other legal heir of the deceased Oustee has been left out and the deceased oustee did not leave behind any Will.

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Sh./Smt. Kaka,Sheela Devi, Babli(legal hiers of deceased oustee Sh. Nanak) under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 747/1 (First Floor) of Category EWS in Sector 26-E, Chandigarh shall be made in favour of Sh./Smt. Kaka,Sheela Devi, Babli(legal hiers of deceased oustee Sh. Nanak)

Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh

../.



8,JAN MARG SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH 160009 TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2392/C-(Third Floor) Regd. No. Oustee/2017/63/EWS/135 of EWS Category in Sector 63, Chandigarh in favour of Smt. Rajni Garg W/o Sh. Shamlal & Smt. Kanta W/o Sh. Jiwan Pal for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Free Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1111)

The applicant Smt. Rajni Garg D/o Sh. Lachman Dass applied for allotment of a 1BR flat vide Form No. 1111 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No. 332 dated 27.12.2007 issued in the name of Smt.Rajni W/o Shamlal & Kanta W/o J.P(Jiwan Pal).

Co-Oustee Smt. Kanta w/o Sh. Jiwan Pal in her affidavit has authorised the Smt. Rajni Garg D/o Sh. Lachman Dass to apply for allotment of flat under Oustee's Scheme.

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Smt. Rajni Garg W/o Sh. Shamlal & Smt. Kanta W/o Sh. Jiwan Pal under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2392/C (Third Floor) of Category EWS in Sector 63, Chandigarh on Lease Hold Basis shall be made in favour of Smt. Rajni Garg W/o Sh. Shamlal & Smt. Kanta W/o Sh. Jiwan Pal

> Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh